
 
 

New Jersey 2012 Annual Data Collection 

General Information  
  

A. County Code  

B. Population  

 1. Municipality/County      

Street Address  

 2. Address      

 3. City      

 4. ZIP      

 5. +4      

Mailing Address  

 6. Address      

 7. City      

 8. ZIP      

 9. +4      

 10. County      

 11. Telephone Number      

Contact Person 

12. Name  

13. Title  

14. Telephone Number  

15. Email  

Part I – Library Operating Income 

Brought Forward 



 
 

 Current Year Previous Year 
1.1 Municipal Funds Brought Forward   
1.2 Other Funds Brought Forward   
1.3 Total Balance Brought Forward   

Local Tax Support 
1.4 Municipal Appropriation   
1.5 Additional Tax Support   
1.6 Total Local Tax Support   
1.7 Funding from other municipal and county taxing 
units 

  

State Aid 
1.8 Per Capita (Received Survey Year)   
1.9 Emergency & Incentive Grant and Library Network   
1.10 State Government Revenue   

Federal Aid 
1.11 LSTA   
1.12 Other Federal, not LSTA   
1.13 Federal Government Revenue   

Other Income 
1.14 Operating income from gifts, fees, etc.   
1.15 Total Available Funds, Survey Year   
1.16 Operating Income less Brought Forward Income   

Capital Budget Income from Current Year (Include Budget transfers from prior year) 
1.17 Local Government Capital Income   
1.18 State Government Capital Income   
1.19 Federal Government Capital Income   
1.20 Other Capital Income   
1.21 Total Capital Income All Sources   



 
 

1.22 Capital Funds Brought Forward   

Joint/County/Municipal Library 

1a. Library Name    

2.a Municipal Budget Expenditures for Library Purposes    

3.a County Library Dedicated Tax Paid    

4.a Additional Amounts Expended    

5.a Total Expenditures    

6.a Joint Lib - State Aid balances, all years    

7.a Total Aid Balances held for more than 2 years    

1b. Library Name    

2.b Municipal Budget Expenditures for Library Purposes    

3.b County Library Dedicated Tax Paid    

4.b Additional Amounts Expended    

5.b Total Expenditures    

6.b Joint Lib - State Aid balances, all years    

7.b Total Aid Balances held for more than 2 years    

1c. Library Name    

2.c Municipal Budget Expenditures for Library Purposes    

3.c County Library Dedicated Tax Paid    

4.c Additional Amounts Expended    

5.c Total Expenditures    

6.c State Aid balances, all years    

7.c Total Aid Balances held for more than 2 years    

1d. Library Name    

2.d Municipal Budget Expenditures for Library Purposes    

3.d County Library Dedicated Tax Paid    

4.d Additional Amounts Expended    



 
 

5.d Total Expenditures    

6.d State Aid balances, all years    

7.d Total Aid Balances held for more than 2 years    

Part II - Library Operating Expenditures  

Salary & Wages (Include all staff) 

2.1 Local, Grants, and all Other Income    

2.2 Per Capita State Aid    

Fringe Benefits Aid  

2.3 Local, Grants, and all Other Income    

2.3a Fringe Benefits Processing Expenses/Overhead Paid 
to Municipality or County  

 

2.4 Per Capita State Aid    

Staff Expenditures  

2.5 Total Personnel, All Sources    

Books (Include microform books; excludes serials, binding & rebinding and nonprint) 

2.6 Books - Local, grants, other    

2.7 Books - Per Capita State Aid    

Serials (Subscriptions to newspapers, magazines and other serials, include print and microforms; exclude binding & rebinding 
and items in electronic format. ) 

2.8 Serials - Local, grants, other    

2.9 Serials - Per Capita State Aid    

Audiovisual Materials (Exclude microforms listed elsewhere and items in electronic format) 

2.10 Audiovisual Mats - Local, grants, other    

2.11 Audiovisual Mats - Per Capita State Aid    

Other Library Materials (Include binding & rebinding; exclude microforms) 

2.12 Other Mats - Local, grants, other    

2.13 Other Mats - Per Capita State Aid    



 
 

Computer-Readable Materials (Software, CD-ROM, downloadable video and audio, electronic services) 

2.14 Computer Readable Mats - Local, grants, other    

2.15 Computer Readable Mats - Per Capita State Aid    

Total materials, all sources. (2.6 through 2.15)  

2.16 Total Materials, all sources    

All Other Library Operating Expenditures (Exclude items 2.19 to 2.22) 

2.17 All Other Expenditures - Local, grants, other    

2.18 All Other Expenditures - Per Capita State Aid    

Computer Costs  

2.19 Computer Costs - Local, grants other    

2.20 Computer Costs - Per Capita State Aid    

Plant Operation and Maintenance  
2.21 Plant Operation and Maintenance - Local, grants, 
other   

 

2.21a Plant Operation and Maintenance Processing 
Expenses/Overhead Paid to Municipality or County  

 

2.22 Plant Operation and Maintenance - Per Capita 
State Aid   

 

Operating Expenditures Total  

2.23 Other Operating Expenditures    

2.24 Total Operating Expenditures    

Capital - Budget Expenditures  

2.25 Capital Budget Expenditures - Local, grants, other    

2.26 Capital Budget Expenditures - Per Capita State Aid    

Total PSCA Spent Survey Year  

2.27 Total PCSA Spent Survey year    

Part III - Library Staff (Number of Employees Working 35 Hours per Week or More) 

3.1 FT - Certified Professional Staff    



 
 

3.2 FT - Janitorial, Custodial, Security Staff Only    

3.3 FT - ALL Other Staff    

3.4 FT - Total Staff    

Total Yearly Hours of All Employees  
For each category, list all the budgeted hours of employees (full time and part time) for the year (example, two employees at 35 hours per 
week is equal to 3640 hours per year).  

3.5 Total Yearly hrs - Certified Professional Staff    

3.6 Total Yearly hrs - Janitorial, Custodial, Security Staff 
Only   

 

3.7 Total Yearly hrs - All Other Staff Not included in 
Certified Staff or Custodial Staff   

 

3.8 Total Annual Staff Hours    

3.13 Hours in Full-time work week    

Volunteers     

3.17 Number of Volunteers in typical work week    

3.18 Volunteer hours in a typical work week    

Minimum Standards for Full-time Professional Director/Employee Met (Yes = 1; No = 0; Total of 3.19 through 3.22 may be '0', but not more 
than '1')  

3.19 Meets full time director status (yes/no) 7,500 pop    

3.20 Meets full time director status (yes/no) 7,500 to 
9,999 pop   

 

3.21 Meets full time director status (yes/no) 5,000 to 
7,499 pop   

 

3.22 Meets full time director status (yes/no) under 
5,000 pop   

 

Paid Staff (FTE)  

3.50 FTE Professional Staff    

3.51 FTE All Other Paid Staff    

3.52 FTE Total Paid Staff    



 
 

Part IV - Library Collections (Purchased Survey Year) 

4.51 Print Books Purchased Survey Year    

4.52 E-books Purchased Survey Year    

4.53 Audio Purchased Survey Year - Music    

4.54 Audio Purchased Survey Year - Spoken    

4.55 Video Purchased Survey Year    

4.56 Serial Subscriptions Purchased Survey Year - Print    

4.57 Serial Subscriptions Purchased Survey Year- 
Electronic   

 

4.58 Databases Purchased Survey Year    

4.59 Other Materials Purchased Survey Year    

4.60 Total Volumes Purchased    

4.61 Total volumes purchased for other administrative 
entity   

 

Owned End of Survey Year  

4.62 Print Books Owned End of Survey Year    

4.63 E-Books Owned/Access Rights End of Survey Year    

4.64 Audio Owned End of Survey Year - Music    

4.65 Audio Owned End of Survey Year - Spoken    

4.66 Video Owned End of Survey Year    

4.67 Serial Back Files Owned End of Survey Year - Print    

4.68 Databases Owned/Access Rights End of Survey 
Year   

 

4.69 Other Materials (Volumes)    

4.70 Total Volumes Owned End of Survey Year    

4.71 Total Titles Owned    

4.72 Total volumes on Long-term loan to another 
administrative entity   

 



 
 

4.73 Databases Purchased Through Cooperative    

Part V - Circulation (Direct Circulation of all Materials to Library Users.  Exclude materials provided to other libraries.) 

5.1 Total Adult Circulation    

5.2 Total Children's Circulation    

5.3 Total Circulation    

5.4 Reciprocal Borrowing Circulation    

InterLibrary Loans Lent to Other Libraries (Books, photocopies, and other materials) 

5.5 Interlibrary Loans Provided To Other Libraries   
 

InterLibrary Loans Received from Other Libraries  

5.7 Interlibrary Loans Received From Other Libraries    

Circulation Percentages  

5.12 % of circulation of non-print materials    

5.13 % Circulation of Electronic Materials    

Part VI - Library Service Hours  

Public Service Hours  
6.1 Total Hours Per Week the Main Library is Open to 
Public   

 

6.3 Total Days per Week Library is Open to Public    

6.5 Evenings (6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. minimum) per 
Week the Main Library is Open to Public   

 

6.7 Main Library Open Some Weekend Hours?    

What Weekend Days Are You Open?  

6.8 Saturday    

6.9 Sunday    

Total  

6.10 Total Annual Public Service Hours    

Part VII - Library Services  



 
 

7.1 Library Visits Per Year    

7.2 Reference Transactions Per Year    

Summer Reading  

7.9 Summer Reading Club Participants    

7.10 Total Books Read    

Registered Borrowers  

7.21 Number of Registered Borrowers -Resident    

7.22 Number of Registered Borrowers- Non-resident    

Computers  

7.23 Number of Computers for Public Use    

7.24 Number of Computers with Internet Access for 
Public Use   

 

7.25 Number of Users of Public Internet Computers Per 
Year   

 

Library Sponsored Programs & Attendance  

7.50 Number of Programs for Children    

7.501 Number of Programs for Young Adults    

7.51 Number of Programs for Adults    

7.52 Total Library Sponsored Programs    

7.53 Attendance at Library Sponsored Children's 
Programs   

 

7.531 Attendance at Library Sponsored Programs for 
Young Adults   

 

7.54 Attendance at Library Sponsored Adult Programs    

7.55 Total Attendance at Library Sponsored Programs    

Community Sponsored Programs & Attendance  

7.56 Number of Community Sponsored Programs for 
Children   

 



 
 

7.561 Number of Community Sponsored Programs for 
Young Adults   

 

7.57 Number of Community Sponsored Programs for 
Adults   

 

7.58 Total Community Sponsored Programs    

7.59 Attendance at Community Sponsored Programs for 
Children   

 

7.591 Attendance at Community Sponsored Programs 
for Young Adults   

 

7.60 Attendance at Community Sponsored Programs for 
Adults   

 

7.61 Total Attendance at Community Sponsored 
Programs   

 

Library and Community Sponsored Program Totals  

7.62 Total Library and Community Sponsored Programs    

7.63 Total Attendance at Library and Community-
Sponsored Programs   

 

Part VIII - Service Outlets  

Main Library  

8.1 Main Library    

8.2 Number of Branches    

8.3 Number of Bookmobiles    

8.4 Number of Bookmobile stops annually    

8.5 Square Footage (Main Library)    

Outlets  

8.6 Name of Branch    

8.7 Square Footage (Branch)    

Part IX - Salary and Hourly Information Budgeted  

9.1 Director's Annual Salary    



 
 

9.2 Annual Full Time (35 hours or more per week) Entry-
level MLS Salary   

 

9.3 Hourly Starting wage for Library Assistant    

9.10 Director's Annual Salary if ALA Accredited & Full 
Time   

 

Part X - Additional Per Capita State Aid Questions  
10.1 Magazine and Newspaper Subscriptions Purchased 
Survey Year   

 

10.2 Does the Library Provide free access to the 
JerseyClicks Icon?   

 

10.3 Does the library offer interlibrary loan to patrons 
through current technology?   

 

10.4 Does the library provide children's programming?    

10.5 Is the library a member of the regional 
cooperative?   

 

10.6 Report the Total Hours of the Library-related 
training for the Library Board   

 

10.7 Report the Total Hours of Library-related training 
for the Professional Staff   

 

10.8 Report the Total Hours of Library-related training 
for All Other Staff   

 

10.9 Is the library reporting on a January to December 
fiscal year?   

 

10.10 Web Address of Library    

10.11 Type of library    

10.12 Did the library have an audit conducted during 
the survey year for the prior year?   

 

10.13 Did library administration receive a copy of the 
municipality's/county's application?   

 

Part XI - Trustee/Comisssioner Information  



 
 

11.2 FSCS LIBNAME    

11.3 Alternate Name of Applicate Library    

Library Director  

11.1 Name of Director    

11.4 Email address of director    

11.5 Director's phone number    

11.6 Phone extension    

Board of Trustees or County Library Commissioners for Current Year Not Survey Year  

11.7 Name of President:    

11.9 Home Address    

11.10 City, State, Zip    

11.8 Term Expires:    

11.11 Telephone Number    

Other Board Members  

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    



 
 

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    



 
 

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

11.12 Name    

11.13 Home Address    

11.14 City, State, Zip    

11.15 Term Expires    

Mayor & Superintendent of Schools And/Or Alternates  

11.16 Name    

11.17 Home Address    

11.18 City, State, Zip    

11.19 Name    

11.20 Home Address    

11.21 City, State, Zip    

Part XII - Miscellaneous Automatic Sums  

Income  

12.1 Local Government Revenue    

Expenditures  

12.2 Salaries & Wages Expenditures    

12.3 Employee Benefits Expenditures    

12.4 Print Materials Expenditures    

12.5 Electronic Materials Expenditures    

12.6 Other Materials Expenditures    

12.7 Total Capital Expenditures    

12.8 PCSA Salary and Benefits    

12.9 PCSA Materials    



 
 

12.10 PCSA Other    

Collection  

12.11 Total Print Materials    

12.12 Total Audio Materials    

12.13 Total Databases    

Programs  
12.14 Total Library and Community sponsored 
Children’s programs   

 

12.15 Total Library and Community Sponsored Adult 
Programs   

 

12.16 Total Attendance at Library and Community 
Sponsored Children's programs   

 

12.17 Total Attendance at Library and Community 
Sponsored Adult Programs   

 

12.18 Total Registered Borrowers    

12.19 Children's Circulation as a Percentage of Total 
Circulation   

 

Staff (FTE)  

12.20 FTE Professional Staff for national statistics    

12.21 FTE All other paid Staff for national statistics    

12.22 FTE Total Paid Staff for national statistics    

Part XIII - Optional Questions  
13.1 Report the total amount expended for materials 
purchased to provide materials for populations using 
non-English materials (all formats)   

 

13.2 Percentage of materials budget used to purchase 
materials in languages other than English   

 

13.3 Does the library offer password-free Web access 
via Wi-Fi?   

 



 
 

13.4 Report the total number of furlough days    

13.5 Answer YES if the library received funding from the 
municipality/county and is responsible for the payment 
of all bills/expenses by issuing a check.  Answer No if the 
municipality/county issues any check on behalf of the 
trustees.  

 

 

Annotations 



 
 
 

Outlets  

8.6 Name of Branch   

8.7 Square Footage (Branch)   

 


	CNTYFIPS: 1803
	EMAIL: kbrodsky@bernardsvillelibrary.org
	C_NAME: Karen Brodsky
	TITLE: Director
	CONTACT_PHONE: (908) 766-0659
	PHONE: (908) 766-0118
	POPU_LSA: 7,707
	CNTY: Bernardsville
	ADDRESS: 1 Anderson Hill Road
	CITY: Bernardsville
	ZIP: 07924
	ZIP4: 
	ADDRES_M: 1 Anderson Hill Road
	CITY_M: Bernardsville
	ZIP_M: 07924
	ZIP4_M: 
	COUNTY: Somerset
	MUNICIPAL_FUNDS: $0
	STGVT: $3,411
	TOT_BALANCE: $139,163
	MUNICIPAL_APPROPRIATION: $897,085
	ADDITIONAL_TAX_SUPP: $0
	LOCGVT: $897,085
	CONTRACTUAL: $0
	STGVT_CAP: $3,411.00
	EMERG_GRANT: $0
	OTH_FUNDS: $139,163
	LSTA: $0
	CAP_REV: $0.00
	OTH_FEDERAL: $0
	FEDGVT: $0
	OTHINCM: $281,471
	TOTINCM: $1,321,130
	OPREV_LESSBFR: 
	LCAP_REV: $0.00
	SCAP_REV: $0.00
	FCAP_REV: $0.00
	OCAP_REV: $0.00
	PREV_MUNICIPAL_FUNDS: $0
	PREV_CAP_REV: $0.00
	PREV_STGVT: $3,552
	PREV_TOT_BALANCE: $107,134
	PREV_MUNICIPAL_APPROPRIATION: $897,085
	PREV_ADDITIONAL_TAX_SUPP: $0
	PREV_LOCGVT: $897,085
	PREV_CONTRACTUAL: $0
	PREV_STGVT_CAP: $3,552.00
	PREV_EMERG_GRANT: $0
	PREV_OTH_FUNDS: $107,134
	PREV_LSTA: $0
	PREV_OTH_FEDERAL: $0
	PREV_FEDGVT: $0
	PREV_OTHINCM: $157,426
	PREV_TOTINCM: $1,165,197
	PREV_OPREV_LESSBFR: 
	PREV_LCAP_REV: $0.00
	PREV_SCAP_REV: $0.00
	PREV_FCAP_REV: $0.00
	PREV_OCAP_REV: $0.00
	CAPFUNDS_BF: $0.00
	MUNI_EXP: $897,085
	1A_LIB_NAME: 
	MUNIEXP_LIB: 
	COUNTYLIB_TAX: 
	ADDITIONAL_EXP: 
	JLTOT_EXPS: 
	STATE_BALANCE: 
	TOTAL_AID_BALANCE: 
	1B_LIB_NAME: 
	MUNIEXP_LIB_B: 
	COUNTYLIB_TAX_B: 
	ADDITIONAL_EXP_B: 
	JLTOT_EXPS_B: 
	STATE_BALANCE_B: 
	TOTAL_AID_BALANCE_B: 
	1C_LIB_NAME: 
	MUNIEXP_LIB_PURPOSE: 
	COUNTY_TAX: 
	COUNTY_ADDEXP: 
	COUNTY_TOT_EXPS: 
	COUNTY_STATEAID_BALANCE: 
	COUNTY_BALANCE: 
	1D_LIB_NAME: Bernardsville Public LIbrary
	PREV_1A_LIB_NAME: 
	PREV_MUNI_EXP: $897,085
	PREV_MUNIEXP_LIB: 
	PREV_COUNTYLIB_TAX: 
	PREV_ADDITIONAL_EXP: 
	PREV_JLTOT_EXPS: 
	PREV_STATE_BALANCE: 
	PREV_TOTAL_AID_BALANCE: 
	PREV_1B_LIB_NAME: 
	PREV_MUNIEXP_LIB_B: 
	PREV_COUNTYLIB_TAX_B: 
	PREV_ADDITIONAL_EXP_B: 
	PREV_JLTOT_EXPS_B: 
	PREV_STATE_BALANCE_B: 
	PREV_TOTAL_AID_BALANCE_B: 
	PREV_1C_LIB_NAME: 
	PREV_MUNIEXP_LIB_PURPOSE: 
	PREV_COUNTY_TAX: 
	PREV_COUNTY_ADDEXP: 
	PREV_COUNTY_TOT_EXPS: 
	PREV_COUNTY_STATEAID_BALANCE: 
	PREV_COUNTY_BALANCE: 
	PREV_1D_LIB_NAME: Bernardsville Public Library
	PREV_CAPFUNDS_BF: $0.00
	MUNI_TAX: $0
	MUNI_ADDEXP: $0
	MUNI_TOT_EXPS: $897,085
	OTH_MATS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	MUNI_STATEAID: $0
	MUNI_TOTAID: $0
	LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH_SW: $595,505
	AV_MATS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	BKS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $49,054
	BKS_PER_CAPITA_STATE_AID: $3,411
	SERIALS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $6,458
	SERIALS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	AV_MATS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $16,963
	PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH_FB: $155,075
	PER_CAPITA_ST_AID_FB: $0
	STAFFEXP: $750,580
	OTH_MATS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $0
	FBPEO: $0
	PREV_MUNI_TOT_EXPS: $897,085
	PREV_MUNI_STATEAID: $0
	PREV_OTH_MATS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_MUNI_TOTAID: $0
	PREV_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH_SW: $564,921
	PREV_AV_MATS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_BKS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $49,886
	PREV_BKS_PER_CAPITA_STATE_AID: $3,552
	PREV_SERIALS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $7,104
	PREV_SERIALS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_AV_MATS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $14,302
	PREV_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH_FB: $146,109
	PREV_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID_FB: $0
	PREV_STAFFEXP: $711,030
	PREV_OTH_MATS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $0
	PREV_FBPEO: 
	COMP_MATS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $26,757
	COMP_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $44,083
	COMP_MATS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	TOT_MTLS: $102,643.00
	OTH_EXPS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $71,341
	OTH_EXPS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	COMP_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	FT_PRO_STAFF: 3
	CAPEXPS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $0
	CAPEXPS_PER_CAPITA_STATE_AID: $0
	PCSAEXP_YR: $3,411
	TOTOPEXP: $1,063,800
	OP_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $95,153
	OP_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	OTHOPEXP: $210,577
	PREV_COMP_MATS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $35,275
	PREV_COMP_MATS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_COMP_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_COMP_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $42,476
	PREV_TOT_MTLS: $110,119.00
	PREV_OTH_EXPS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $56,440
	PREV_OTH_EXPS_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_OP_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $138,696
	PREV_TOTOPEXP: $1,058,761
	PREV_OP_PER_CAPITA_ST_AID: $0
	PREV_OTHOPEXP: $237,612
	PREV_CAPEXPS_LOCAL_GRANTS_OTH: $0
	PREV_FT_PRO_STAFF: 4
	PREV_CAPEXPS_PER_CAPITA_STATE_AID: $0
	PREV_PCSAEXP_YR: $3,552
	POMPEO: $0
	PREV_POMPEO: 
	FT_MAINT_STAFF: 0
	TOTSTAFF: 13.86
	FT_ALLOTH: 3
	FT_TOT_STAFF: 6
	TOTHRS_PROSTAFF: 5,460
	TOTHRS_MAINTSTAFF: 260
	TOTHRS_ALLOTH: 19,500
	TOTHRS_STAFF: 25,220
	HRS_FT_WK: 35
	VNTS_WK: 28
	VNT_HRS: 46
	MEETS_FT_DIR_7500_POP: No
	MEETS_FTDIR_7500_9999_POP: Yes
	MEETS_FTDIR_5K_7499_POP: No
	MEETS_FTDIR_UNDER_5K_POP: No
	LIBRARIA: 3.00
	OTHPAID: 10.86
	PREV_FT_MAINT_STAFF: 0
	PREV_TOTSTAFF: 12.79
	PREV_FT_ALLOTH: 3
	PREV_FT_TOT_STAFF: 7
	PREV_TOTHRS_PROSTAFF: 7,280
	PREV_TOTHRS_MAINTSTAFF: 260
	PREV_TOTHRS_ALLOTH: 15,739
	PREV_TOTHRS_STAFF: 23,279
	PREV_HRS_FT_WK: 35
	PREV_VNTS_WK: 31
	PREV_VNT_HRS: 39
	PREV_MEETS_FT_DIR_7500_POP: No
	PREV_MEETS_FTDIR_7500_9999_POP: Yes
	PREV_MEETS_FTDIR_5K_7499_POP: No
	PREV_MEETS_FTDIR_UNDER_5K_POP: No
	PREV_LIBRARIA: 4.00
	PREV_OTHPAID: 8.79
	PRINT_BKS_PUR: 3,025
	TOT_VOLS_LONGTERML: 0
	TOT_VOLS_PUR_FOR_OTH: 0
	BKVOL: 72,774
	EBOOK: 2,133
	AUD_OWNED_MUSIC: 2,142
	AUD_OWNED_SPOKEN: 9,403
	VIDEO: 4,760
	SUBSCRIP: 320
	DATABAS: 20
	OTH_MTLS_OWNED: 0
	TOT_VOLS_OWNED: 91,552
	TOT_TITLES_OWNED: 
	TOT_VOLS_PUR: 5,844
	EBKS_PUR: 1,197
	AUD_PUR_MUSIC: 49
	AUD_PUR_SPOKEN: 767
	VID_PUR: 579
	SERIALSUBS_PUR_PRINT: 207
	SERIALSUBS_PUR_E: 0
	DBS_PUR: 20
	OTH_MTLS_PUR: 0
	PREV_PRINT_BKS_PUR: 3,638
	PREV_EBKS_PUR: 969
	PREV_TOT_VOLS_LONGTERML: 0
	PREV_TOT_VOLS_PUR_FOR_OTH: 0
	PREV_BKVOL: 77,621
	PREV_EBOOK: 969
	PREV_AUD_OWNED_MUSIC: 2,097
	PREV_AUD_OWNED_SPOKEN: 8,887
	PREV_VIDEO: 4,427
	PREV_SUBSCRIP: 320
	PREV_DATABAS: 19
	PREV_OTH_MTLS_OWNED: 0
	PREV_TOT_VOLS_OWNED: 94,340
	PREV_TOT_TITLES_OWNED: 
	PREV_TOT_VOLS_PUR: 6,001
	PREV_AUD_PUR_MUSIC: 54
	PREV_AUD_PUR_SPOKEN: 571
	PREV_VID_PUR: 549
	PREV_SERIALSUBS_PUR_PRINT: 201
	PREV_SERIALSUBS_PUR_E: 0
	PREV_DBS_PUR: 19
	PREV_OTH_MTLS_PUR: 0
	N_DBS_PUR_COOP: 6
	PERCENT_CIRC_E_MTLS: 1.00%
	PERCENT_CIRC_NPRINT_MTLS: 27.00%
	KIDCIRCL: 74,051
	LOANFM: 1,550
	TOTCIR: 211,976
	RECIPROCAL_BORRING_CIRC: 70,202
	LOANTO: 257
	TOT_ADULT_CIRC: 137,925
	PREV_N_DBS_PUR_COOP: 3
	PREV_PERCENT_CIRC_E_MTLS: 0.00%
	PREV_PERCENT_CIRC_NPRINT_MTLS: 23.00%
	PREV_KIDCIRCL: 76,341
	PREV_LOANFM: 1,305
	PREV_TOTCIR: 218,299
	PREV_RECIPROCAL_BORRING_CIRC: 73,022
	PREV_LOANTO: 310
	PREV_TOT_ADULT_CIRC: 141,958
	PSUNDUP: 62
	HRS_OPEN: 3,040
	TOT_DAYSWK_OPEN: 7
	EVENINGS_PERWK_OPEN: 4
	OPEN_WEEKEND_HRS: Yes
	OPEN_SATURDAY: Yes
	OPEN_SUNDAY: Yes
	PREV_PSUNDUP: 62
	PREV_HRS_OPEN: 3,040
	PREV_TOT_DAYSWK_OPEN: 7
	PREV_EVENINGS_PERWK_OPEN: 4
	PREV_OPEN_WEEKEND_HRS: Yes
	PREV_OPEN_SATURDAY: Yes
	PREV_OPEN_SUNDAY: Yes
	VISITS: 191,261
	N_COMMSPONS_PGMS_CHILD: 0
	SUMMER_CLUB_PARTS: 415
	SUMMER_TOT_BKS_READ: 3,725
	N_REG_BORR_RESIDENT: 4,862
	N_REG_BORR_NONRES: 3,903
	N_COMPS_FOR_PUB: 46
	GPTERMS: 43
	YAPRO: 49
	YAATTEN: 287
	REFERENC: 54,194
	PITUSR: 75,840
	TOTATTEN: 23,811
	KIDPRO: 763
	ADULT_PRGS: 498
	TOTPRO: 1,310
	KIDATTEN: 14,075
	ADATTEN: 9,449
	PREV_VISITS: 200,046
	PREV_N_COMMSPONS_PGMS_CHILD: 0
	PREV_SUMMER_CLUB_PARTS: 388
	PREV_SUMMER_TOT_BKS_READ: 79,660
	PREV_N_REG_BORR_RESIDENT: 6,370
	PREV_N_REG_BORR_NONRES: 4,524
	PREV_N_COMPS_FOR_PUB: 48
	PREV_GPTERMS: 45
	PREV_YAPRO: 31
	PREV_YAATTEN: 248
	PREV_REFERENC: 61,083
	PREV_PITUSR: 85,273
	PREV_TOTATTEN: 23,873
	PREV_KIDPRO: 752
	PREV_ADULT_PRGS: 494
	PREV_TOTPRO: 1,277
	PREV_KIDATTEN: 14,384
	PREV_ADATTEN: 9,241
	N_COMMSPONS_PGMS_YA: 0
	N_COMMSPONS_PGMS_ADULTS: 93
	TOT_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 93
	DIR_ANNUAL_SAL: $98,056.00
	ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS_CHILD: 0
	ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS_YA: 0
	ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS_ADULTS: 2,551
	TOT_ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 2,551
	TOT_LIB_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 1,403
	TOT_ATT_LIB_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 26,362
	CENTLIB: 1
	BRANLIB: 0
	BKMOB: 0
	N_BKMOBILE_STOPS_YR: 0
	SQUARE_FT_MAIN_LIB: 17,000
	NAME_BR: 
	SQUARE_FT_BR: 0
	PREV_N_COMMSPONS_PGMS_YA: 0
	PREV_DIR_ANNUAL_SAL: $95,200.00
	PREV_N_COMMSPONS_PGMS_ADULTS: 93
	PREV_TOT_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 93
	PREV_ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS_CHILD: 0
	PREV_ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS_YA: 0
	PREV_ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS_ADULTS: 2,722
	PREV_TOT_ATT_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 2,722
	PREV_TOT_LIB_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 1,370
	PREV_TOT_ATT_LIB_COMMSPONS_PGMS: 26,595
	PREV_CENTLIB: 1
	PREV_BRANLIB: 0
	PREV_BKMOB: 0
	PREV_N_BKMOBILE_STOPS_YR: 0
	PREV_SQUARE_FT_MAIN_LIB: 17,000
	PREV_NAME_BR: 
	PREV_SQUARE_FT_BR: 
	FT_MLS_STARTSAL: $51,000.00
	JAN_DEC_YR: Yes
	HRLY_LIBASS_STARTSAL: $14.00
	DIR_SAL_IF: $98,056.00
	MAGNEWS_SUBS_PUR: 207
	JERSEYCLICKS: Yes
	ILL_CURRENT: Yes
	CHILD_PRG: Yes
	REG_COOP: Yes
	LIBTRAIN_LIBBOARD_HRS: 25
	LIBTRAIN_PROSTAFF_HRS: 30
	LIBTRAIN_OTHSTAFF_HRS: 95
	WEB_ADDR: www.bernardsvillelibrary.org
	APP_COPY: Yes
	TYPE_LIB: Municipality
	AUDIT: Yes
	PREV_FT_MLS_STARTSAL: $51,000.00
	PREV_APP_COPY: Yes
	PREV_JAN_DEC_YR: Yes
	PREV_HRLY_LIBASS_STARTSAL: $14.00
	PREV_DIR_SAL_IF: $95,200.00
	PREV_MAGNEWS_SUBS_PUR: 201
	PREV_JERSEYCLICKS: Yes
	PREV_ILL_CURRENT: Yes
	PREV_CHILD_PRG: Yes
	PREV_REG_COOP: Yes
	PREV_LIBTRAIN_LIBBOARD_HRS: 22
	PREV_LIBTRAIN_PROSTAFF_HRS: 92
	PREV_LIBTRAIN_OTHSTAFF_HRS: 85
	PREV_WEB_ADDR: www.bernardsvillelibrary.org
	PREV_TYPE_LIB: Municipality
	PREV_AUDIT: Yes
	LIBNAME: BERNARDSVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
	NAME_2: John La Duc
	ALT_NAME: 
	NAME_THE_DIRECTOR: Karen Brodsky
	EMAIL_DIR: kbrodsky@bvpl.net
	DIR_PHONE: 908-766-0659
	DIR_PHONE_EXT: 908-766-0659
	PRESNAME: Donald Burset
	PRES_ADD: 20 Maple Village Court
	PRES_CSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PRES_TERM: 12/31/14
	TELNUM: 
	NAME: Patrice Cummings
	HADD: 34 Spruce Place
	CSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	TERM: 12/31/15
	NAME_1: Mike Gouldin
	HADD_1: 25 Oak Place
	CSZ_1: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	TERM_1: 12/31/13
	HADD_2: 1 Laurelwood Drive
	NAME_3: Lucy Orfan
	CSZ_2: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	TERM_2: 12/31/13
	PREV_LIBNAME: BERNARDSVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
	PREV_NAME_3: Lucy Orfan
	PREV_NAME_2: John La Duc
	PREV_ALT_NAME: 
	PREV_NAME_THE_DIRECTOR: Karen Brodsky
	PREV_EMAIL_DIR: kbrodsky@bvpl.net
	PREV_DIR_PHONE: 908-766-0659
	PREV_DIR_PHONE_EXT: 
	PREV_PRESNAME: Donald Burset
	PREV_PRES_ADD: 20 Maple Village Court
	PREV_PRES_CSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_PRES_TERM: 12/31/2014
	PREV_TELNUM: 
	PREV_NAME: Patrice Cummings
	PREV_HADD: 34 Spruce Place
	PREV_CSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_TERM: 12/31/2015
	PREV_NAME_1: Mike Gouldin
	PREV_HADD_1: 25 Oak Place
	PREV_CSZ_1: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_TERM_1: 12/31/2013
	PREV_HADD_2: 1 Laurelwood Drive
	PREV_CSZ_2: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_TERM_2: 12/31/2013
	HADD_3: 37 Courter Street
	HADD_4: 66 Old Fort Road
	CSZ_3: Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
	TERM_3: 12/31/16
	NAME_4: Maribeth Southworth
	CSZ_4: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	TERM_9: 
	TERM_4: 12/31/17
	NAME_5: Terry Thompson
	HADD_5: 79 Mine Mount Road
	CSZ_5: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	TERM_5: 12/31/15
	NAME_6: 
	HADD_6: 
	CSZ_6: 
	TERM_6: 
	NAME_7: 
	HADD_7: 
	CSZ_7: 
	TERM_7: 
	NAME_8: 
	HADD_8: 
	CSZ_8: 
	TERM_8: 
	NAME_9: 
	HADD_9: 
	CSZ_9: 
	PREV_HADD_3: 37 Courter Street
	PREV_TERM_9: 
	PREV_HADD_4: 66 Old Fort Road
	PREV_CSZ_3: Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
	PREV_TERM_3: 12/31/2016
	PREV_NAME_4: Maribeth Southworth
	PREV_CSZ_4: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_TERM_4: 12/31/2012
	PREV_NAME_5: Terry Thompson
	PREV_HADD_5: 79 Mine Mount Road
	PREV_CSZ_5: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_TERM_5: 12/31/2015
	PREV_NAME_6: 
	PREV_HADD_6: 
	PREV_CSZ_6: 
	PREV_TERM_6: 
	PREV_NAME_7: 
	PREV_HADD_7: 
	PREV_CSZ_7: 
	PREV_TERM_7: 
	PREV_NAME_8: 
	PREV_HADD_8: 
	PREV_CSZ_8: 
	PREV_TERM_8: 
	PREV_NAME_9: 
	PREV_HADD_9: 
	PREV_CSZ_9: 
	NAME_10: 
	SCITYSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	HADD_10: 
	CSZ_10: 
	TERM_10: 
	NAME_11: 
	HADD_11: 
	CSZ_11: 
	TERM_11: 
	ALTNAME: JohnMcCrossan
	HOMEADD: 2 Laurelwood Drive
	CITYSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	SNAME: Peter Miller
	SHADD: 25 Olcott Avenue
	LTS_TOT: $897,085
	PCSA_MTLS: $3,411.00
	SALARIES: $595,505
	BENEFIT: $155,075
	PRMATEXP: $58,923
	ELMATEXP: $26,757
	OTHMATEXP: $16,963
	CAPITAL: $0
	PCSA_SAL_BEN: $0.00
	PREV_NAME_10: 
	PREV_PCSA_MTLS: $3,552.00
	PREV_SCITYSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_HADD_10: 
	PREV_CSZ_10: 
	PREV_TERM_10: 
	PREV_NAME_11: 
	PREV_HADD_11: 
	PREV_CSZ_11: 
	PREV_TERM_11: 
	PREV_ALTNAME: John McCrossan
	PREV_HOMEADD: 2 Laurelwood Drive
	PREV_CITYSZ: Bernardsville, NJ 07924
	PREV_SNAME: Peter Miller
	PREV_SHADD: 25 Olcott Avenue
	PREV_LTS_TOT: $897,085
	PREV_SALARIES: $564,921
	PREV_BENEFIT: $146,109
	PREV_PRMATEXP: $60,542
	PREV_ELMATEXP: $35,275
	PREV_OTHMATEXP: $14,302
	PREV_CAPITAL: $0
	PREV_PCSA_SAL_BEN: $0.00
	PCSA_OTH: $0.00
	PASSFREE_WIFI: Yes
	TOT_PRINT_MTLS: 73,094
	TOT_AUD_MTLS: 11,545
	TOT_DBS: 56
	TOT_LIBCOMM_CHILD_PRGS: 763
	TOT_LIBCOMM_ADULT_PRGS: 591
	TOT_ATT_LIBCOMM_CHILD: 14,075
	TOT_ATT_LIBCOMM_ADULT: 12,000
	REGBOR: 8,765
	KIDCIR_CAP: 34.93%
	NATSTATS_PRO: 2.63
	NATSTATS_OTH: 9.50
	NATSTATS_TOT: 12.13
	TOT_EXP_NONENGMATS: $1,400.00
	PER_MATSEXP_NONENG: 1.36%
	PREV_PCSA_OTH: $0.00
	PREV_PASSFREE_WIFI: Yes
	PREV_TOT_PRINT_MTLS: 77,941
	PREV_TOT_AUD_MTLS: 10,984
	PREV_TOT_DBS: 52
	PREV_TOT_LIBCOMM_CHILD_PRGS: 752
	PREV_TOT_LIBCOMM_ADULT_PRGS: 587
	PREV_TOT_ATT_LIBCOMM_CHILD: 14,384
	PREV_TOT_ATT_LIBCOMM_ADULT: 11,963
	PREV_REGBOR: 10,894
	PREV_KIDCIR_CAP: 34.97%
	PREV_NATSTATS_PRO: 3.50
	PREV_NATSTATS_OTH: 7.69
	PREV_NATSTATS_TOT: 11.19
	PREV_TOT_EXP_NONENGMATS: $586.00
	PREV_PER_MATSEXP_NONENG: 0.53%
	FURLOUGH: 0
	nj_NOTES: 
   B. Population
      Population is 7,770 but I am unable to change this.--2013-02-23

   4.63 E-Books Owned/Access Rights End of Survey Year (Volumes) (count only items appearing in library's OPAC)
      Focused on building eBooks collection this year.--2013-02-23
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